Doctor of Pharmacy Curriculum

Rubric
Z00
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY

PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY

PHCY
PHCY

PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY

PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY

Rubric
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY

PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY
PHCY

#

4125
6151
6106
6102
6140
6160

6110
6120
6100
6152
6161
6170

P2 Summer Semester

6480
6482

P2 Fall Semester

6214
6230
6230
6240
6245
6260

6231
6231
6246
6251
6261
6270

#

6312
6341
6344
6350
6357
6360

6300
6301
6340
6351
6353
6361
6370

University of Wyoming
P1 Fall Semester

Course Title

Integrative Physiology

Pharmacy Practice Lecture
Pharmaceutical Calculations
Biopharmaceutics/Pharmacokinetics
Intro to Social Admin Pharmacy

Pharmacy Skills Lab |

Credit hours subtotal:

P1 Spring Semester

Medicinal/Natural Products Chemistry |
Advanced Pathophysiology

Dose Form Design

Therapeutics |

Pharmacy Skills Lab 11

Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experience

Credit hours subtotal:

Intro to Community Pharmacy
Introduction to Hospital Pharmacy

Credit hours subtotal:

Medicinal/Natural Products Chemistry Il
Pharmacology |

Pharmacology | Discussion

Research and Evaluation Methods in Pharmacy
Patient/Professional Interactions

Pharmacist Skills 11l

Electives

Credit hours subtotal:

P2 Spring Semester

Pharmacology Il

Pharmacology Il Discussion

Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance
Therapeutics Il

Pharmacist Skills IV

Intermediate Pharmacy Practice

Electives

Credit hours subtotal:

P3 Fall Semester

Course Title

Clinical Toxicology
Pharmacy Law

Pharmacy Ethics
Therapeutics lll

Clinical Pharmacokinetics
Pharmacist Skills V

Elective

Credit hours subtotal:

P3 Spring Semester

Sterile Products

Sterile Products Lab

Health Policy/Advocacy

Therapeutics IV

Drug Lit Application

Pharmacist Skills VI

Advanced Pharmacy Experience Orientation

Credit hours subtotal:

Hrs

Hrs

Hrs  Min Grade

w = N W w O b

16

Hrs  Min Grade

17

Hrs  Min Grade

N N N B N RPN

Min Grade

Min Grade

o o o o o o0

o o o O o

o o o o o o0

USP, Co-req, Timing

Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program

Com 3 Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Com 3 Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Notes
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Com 3 Admission to the professional program

Com 3 Admission to the professional program

Notes

USP, Co-req, Timing

Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program

Admission to the professional program

Notes
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program
Admission to the professional program

Com 3 Admission to the professional program




P4 Experiential Year Hrs  Min Grade
PHCY 6485 Reflective Weeks (3) 3 C Admission to the professional program
PHCY 6470 Internal Medicine | 4 C Admission to the professional program
PHCY 6471 Internal Medicine Il 4 C Com 3 Students take either PHCY 6471 or PHCY 6474
PHCY 6473 Ambulatory Care 4 C Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY 6474 Ambulatory Care Il C Com 3 Students take either PHCY 6471 or PHCY 6474
PHCY 6481 Advanced Community Pharmacy 4 C Admission to the professional program
PHCY 6483 Advanced Institutional Pharmacy C Admission to the professional program
PHCY 6465 Professional Experience Electives (4) 16 C Admission to the professional program
Credit hours subtotal: 39
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS: 146
Notes:




