Doctor of Pharmacy Curriculum



University of Wyoming

гі ган.	Semest	ter	Hrs	Min Grade	Notes
Rubric	#	Course Title	#	Grade	USP, Co-req, Timing
ZOO	4125	Integrative Physiology	5	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6151	Pharmacy Practice Lecture	2	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6106	Pharmaceutical Calculations	2	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6102	Biopharmaceutics/Pharmacokinetics	4	С	Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6140	Intro to Social Admin Pharmacy	3	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6160	Pharmacy Skills Lab I	1	С	Admission to the professional program
		Credit hours subtotal:	17		
P1 Sprir	ng Sem	iester	Hrs	Min Grade	Notes
PHCY	6110	Medicinal/Natural Products Chemistry I	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6120	Advanced Pathophysiology	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6100	Dose Form Design	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6152	Therapeutics I	3	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6161	Pharmacy Skills Lab II	1	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6170	Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experience	1	С	Admission to the professional program
		Credit hours subtotal:	17		
P2 Sumi	mer Se	mester	Hrs	Min Grade	Notes
PHCY	6480	Intro to Community Pharmacy	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6482	Introduction to Hospital Pharmacy	4	С	Admission to the professional program
		Credit hours subtotal:	8		
P2 Fall S	Semest	ter	Hrs	Min Grade	Notes
PHCY	6214	Medicinal/Natural Products Chemistry II	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6230	Pharmacology I	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6230	Pharmacology I Discussion	0	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6240	Research and Evaluation Methods in Pharmacy	3	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6245	Patient/Professional Interactions	3	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6260	Pharmacist Skills III	1	С	Com 3 Admission to the professional program
		Electives	2	С	Admission to the professional program
			-	C	Admission to the professional program
		Credit hours subtotal:	17		Admission to the professional program
P2 Sprir	ng Sem			Min Grade	
P2 Sprir	ng Sem 6231		17		
		ester	17 Hrs	Min Grade	Notes
PHCY	6231	Pharmacology II	17 Hrs 4	Min Grade	Notes Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY	6231 6231	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion	17 Hrs 4 0	Min Grade C	Notes Admission to the professional program Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance	17 Hrs 4 0 3	Min Grade C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Admission to the professional program Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II	Hrs 4 0 3 3	Min Grade C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2	Min Grade C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1	Min Grade C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal:	Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3	Min Grade C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal:	Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16	Min Grade C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs	Min Grade C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semest	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs	Min Grade C C C C C C Min Grade	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes Notes
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semes:	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program User Notes Wotes User, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semesi # 6312 6341	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 3	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semes # 6312 6341 6344	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 1	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semesi # 6312 6341 6344 6350	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: CC Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 1 4	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semess # 6312 6341 6344 6350 6357	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 1 4 2	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Notes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semest # 6312 6341 6344 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 4 2 1 4 2 1	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semest # 6312 6341 6344 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs 4 2 1 3	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semest # 6312 6341 6344 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 4 2 1 3 17	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semesi # 6312 6341 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: COurse Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs 4 2 1 3 17 Hrs	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Notes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semes # 6312 6341 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs 4 2 1 3 17 Hrs 2	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Notes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semes! # 6312 6341 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: COURSE TITLE Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs 4 2 1 3 17 Hrs	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semess # 6312 6341 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: ter Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal: tester Sterile Products Sterile Products Sterile Products Lab Health Policy/Advocacy	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs 4 2 1 3 17 Hrs 2 1 2	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semes: # 6312 6341 6344 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: Course Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs # 3 1 4 2 1 3 17 Hrs 2 1 4	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Motes Solve USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program
PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY PHCY	6231 6231 6246 6251 6261 6270 Semesi # 6312 6341 6350 6357 6360	Pharmacology II Pharmacology II Discussion Pharmacy Management Marketing and Finance Therapeutics II Pharmacist Skills IV Intermediate Pharmacy Practice Electives Credit hours subtotal: COurse Title Clinical Toxicology Pharmacy Law Pharmacy Ethics Therapeutics III Clinical Pharmacokinetics Pharmacist Skills V Elective Credit hours subtotal: Credit hours subtotal:	17 Hrs 4 0 3 3 2 1 3 16 Hrs 4 2 1 3 17 Hrs 2 4 2 4 2	Min Grade C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Notes Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Com 3 Admission to the professional program Wotes USP, Co-req, Timing Admission to the professional program

	TOTAL CREDIT HOURS:			
	Credit hours subtotal:	39		
PHCY	6465 Professional Experience Electives (4)	16	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6483 Advanced Institutional Pharmacy	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6481 Advanced Community Pharmacy	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6474 Ambulatory Care II		С	Com 3 Students take either PHCY 6471 or PHCY 6474
PHCY	6473 Ambulatory Care	4	С	Com 3 Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6471 Internal Medicine II	4	С	Com 3 Students take either PHCY 6471 or PHCY 6474
PHCY	6470 Internal Medicine I	4	С	Admission to the professional program
PHCY	6485 Reflective Weeks (3)	3	С	Admission to the professional program